
Year 8 Year 10
School Resource Contribution $20.00 School Resource Contribution $20.00
Learning Space Renewal Contribution $30.00 Learning Space Renewal Contribution $30.00
External Sport Fee (cost of bus and entry to venues) TBA External Sport Fee (cost of bus and entry to venues) TBA
Elective Fees: Elective Fees (Year 10 100 hours):
Art in Action $50.00 Aboriginal Studies 100 hr NIL
Build It $50.00 Creative Arts Enrichment 100hr $40.00
Makin Music $50.00 Dance Academy 100hr $30.00
Executive Chef $50.00 Engineering in Minecraft 100hr NIL
Exploring Future Technologies $50.00 Fashion Design 100hr $60.00
Lets Dance $50.00 Forensic Science 100hr $50.00
Sports Academy $50.00 Keeping it Reel: Filmmaking 100hr $30.00
Engineering Minecraft $50.00 Masterchef: Food Technology 100hr $80.00

Music Production 100hr $40.00
Year 9 Philosophy 100hr $20.00
School Resource Contribution $20.00 Psychology 100hr NIL
Learning Space Renewal Contribution $30.00 Sport and Recreation for Life 100hr $30.00
External Sport Fee (cost of bus and entry to venues) TBA Targeted Sport Program – Rugby League (TSP) 100hr $120.00
Elective Fees (Year 9 100 hours): Timber – Inspire and Create 100hr $80.00
Aboriginal Studies NIL Hospitality Kitchen Operations VET 100hr $120.00
Creative Arts Enrichment $40.00 Elective Fees (Year 10 200 hours):
Dance Academy $30.00 Child Studies $40.00
Engineering in Minecraft NIL Commerce $20.00
Fashion Design $60.00 Dance  $40.00
Forensic Science $50.00 Design and Technology - Food Design $100.00
Keeping it Reel: Filmmaking $30.00 Design and Technology - Timber and Metal $60.00
Masterchef: Food Technology $80.00 Drama $30.00
Music Production $40.00 Food Technology $100.00
Philosophy $20.00 German $20.00
Psychology NIL Graphics Technology $20.00
Sport and Recreation for Life $30.00 iSTEM $40.00
Targeted Sport Program – Rugby League (TSP) $120.00 Industrial Technology - Timber $80.00
Timber – Inspire and Create $80.00 Marine Studies $100.00
Hospitality Kitchen Operations VET $120.00 Music $40.00
Elective Fees (Year 9 200 hours): Photographic and Digital Media $50.00
Child Studies $40.00 Physical Activity Sport Studies CrossFit $30.00
Commerce $20.00 Physical Activity Sport Studies General $50.00
Design and Technology - Food Design $100.00 Visual Arts $50.00
Design and Technology - Timber and Metal $60.00
Drama $30.00
Food Technology $100.00 SPECIAL EDUCATION - ALL YEARS
German $20.00 School Resource Contribution $20.00
Industrial Technology - Timber $80.00 Learning Space Renewal Contribution $30.00
Marine and Aquaculture Technology $100.00 Book Pack (payable to the school) $20.00
Music $40.00 Integrated Unit Electives $20.00
Physical Activity and Sports Studies - General $30.00 Relevant Year 8, 9 & 10 elective course fees*
Photographic and Digital Media $50.00
STEM $40.00
Textiles Technology $60.00
Visual Arts $50.00

*Please make payment via our website once you receive your Statement of Account from the school.

2023 SCHOOL CONTRIBUTIONS AND ELECTIVE FEES

Learning Space Renewal Contribution: contributes to the ongoing costs of maintaining and upgrading our learning spaces.

School Resource Contributions: cover items such as paper, printing, textbooks, stationery, chemicals, consumables and equipment.

Elective Fees: covers the extra costs of elective subjects that are chosen by students and are above the minimum curriculum requirements.

* Elective fees only apply to students who choose that elective. 
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